

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2019 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: MAY 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Crestline Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Maryland Place Pavement Reconstruction (Brentwood Drive to W. Andrus Road)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
202	4" to 18 Conduit Removed	150	FT.	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	6	EACH	\$530.00	\$3,180.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
202	Curb and Gutter Removed	2,390	FT.	\$8.85	\$21,151.50	\$1.45	\$3,465.50	\$7.25	\$17,327.50	\$6.00	\$14,340.00
202	Sidewalk Removal	150	SQ. FT.	\$2.85	\$427.50	\$0.45	\$67.50	\$3.75	\$562.50	\$4.50	\$675.00
253	Aggregate Base Repairs	350	SQ. YD.	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	\$16.55	\$5,792.50	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
254	4" Pavement Planing	3,380	SQ. YD.	\$2.50	\$8,450.00	\$4.00	\$13,520.00	\$5.00	\$16,900.00	\$3.65	\$12,337.00
304	Aggregate Base	225	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$56.00	\$12,600.00	\$110.00	\$24,750.00
407	Prime Coat	408	GAL.	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$4.50	\$1,836.00	\$1.00	\$408.00	\$2.25	\$918.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	188	CU. YD.	\$156.00	\$29,328.00	\$185.00	\$34,780.00	\$177.00	\$33,276.00	\$182.00	\$34,216.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG 64-22	188	CU. YD.	\$150.00	\$28,200.00	\$165.00	\$31,020.00	\$162.00	\$30,456.00	\$179.00	\$33,652.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC-2	4112	SQ. FT.	\$8.00	\$32,896.00	\$8.50	\$34,952.00	\$7.55	\$31,045.60	\$9.25	\$38,036.00
608	4" and 6" Sidewalk	50	SQ. FT.	\$6.40	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$11.75	\$587.50	\$12.01	\$600.50
608	Curb Ramps	125	SQ. FT.	\$6.40	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.25	\$1,031.25	\$10.75	\$1,343.75
608	Detectable Warning	16	SQ. FT.	\$27.00	\$432.00	\$26.50	\$424.00	\$26.50	\$424.00	\$26.50	\$424.00
609	Curb and Gutter, Type 3	2390	FT.	\$20.25	\$48,397.50	\$23.25	\$55,567.50	\$30.00	\$71,700.00	\$21.00	\$50,190.00
611	4" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$12.50	\$312.50	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
611	6" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$9.50	\$237.50	\$13.60	\$340.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$575.00
611	8" Conduit, Type E	25	FT.	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
611	10" Conduit, Type B	92	FT.	\$21.00	\$1,932.00	\$75.00	\$6,900.00	\$80.00	\$7,360.00	\$56.00	\$5,152.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	35	FT.	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$77.00	\$2,695.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
611	18" Conduit, Type B	79	FT.	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$89.00	\$7,031.00	\$160.00	\$12,640.00	\$85.00	\$6,715.00
611	Inlet Basin	6	EACH	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00
611	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
611	Gas Valve Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
611	Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	3	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00
611	Water Manhole Adjusted to Grade	2	EACH	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	6	EACH	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$47.00	\$282.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$75.00	\$450.00
623	Monument Assembly (Wood Co., Type B)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
659	Top Soil	50	CU. YD.	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$134.00	\$6,700.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	2700	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$4,050.00	\$1.30	\$3,510.00	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	\$1.30	\$3,510.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.25	TON	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00
644	Stop Line	40	FT.	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$320.00

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2019 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: MAY 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Crestline Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,611.00	\$7,611.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
SPEC	Videotaping	1	LUMP	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$836.00	\$836.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$254,458.00		\$281,931.50		\$313,161.85		\$352,854.25
Drouillard Road Surface Treatment (South Corporation Limits to 775' South of Wales Road)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
422	Polymer Binder (702.16 Type A)	1495	GAL.	\$5.10	\$7,624.50	\$10.00	\$14,950.00	\$5.00	\$7,475.00	\$5.50	\$8,222.50
422	Cover Aggregate Base (Type B)	53	TON	\$62.00	\$3,286.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$61.00	\$3,233.00	\$20.00	\$1,060.00
642	Centerline – Solid Double	0.25	MI.	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00
642	Edge Line	0.5	MI.	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,710.00	\$9,710.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$14,035.50		\$29,335.00		\$15,583.00		\$21,707.50
Maryland Place Street Resurfacing (Brentwood Drive to Venice Drive)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
253	Pavement Repairs	374	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$7,480.00	\$26.50	\$9,911.00	\$30.00	\$11,220.00	\$28.50	\$10,659.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	1870	SQ. YD.	\$1.75	\$3,272.50	\$3.00	\$5,610.00	\$3.25	\$6,077.50	\$2.60	\$4,862.00
407	Tack Coat	187	GAL.	\$3.00	\$561.00	\$2.00	\$374.00	\$2.85	\$532.95	\$2.10	\$392.70
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	104	CU. YD.	\$156.00	\$16,224.00	\$185.00	\$19,240.00	\$180.00	\$18,720.00	\$182.00	\$18,928.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$134.00	\$3,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
659	Seeding and Mulching	850	SQ. YD.	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.30	\$1,105.00	\$1.25	\$1,062.50	\$1.30	\$1,105.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TON	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$600.00	\$48.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$32,917.50		\$41,563.00		\$43,460.95		\$45,169.70
Curtice Road Resurfacing (800' East of Wheeling Street to Meijer Drive and Lemoyne Road to 575' West of Coy)											
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
253	Pavement Repairs	966	SQ. YD.	\$20.00	\$19,320.00	\$30.00	\$28,980.00	\$25.00	\$24,150.00	\$28.50	\$27,531.00
254	2" Pavement Planing	9660	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$14,490.00	\$2.85	\$27,531.00	\$3.00	\$28,980.00	\$2.60	\$25,116.00
407	Tack Coat	966	GAL.	\$3.00	\$2,898.00	\$2.00	\$1,932.00	\$2.85	\$2,753.10	\$2.10	\$2,028.60
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	537	CU. YD.	\$156.00	\$83,772.00	\$180.00	\$96,660.00	\$178.00	\$95,586.00	\$182.00	\$97,734.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
659	Top Soil	25	CU. YD.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$134.00	\$3,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00

BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD 2019 STREET RESURFACING IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
BID DATE: MAY 2019

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc.		Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Crestline Paving & Excavating, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
659	Seeding and Mulching	2550	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$3,825.00	\$1.30	\$3,315.00	\$1.25	\$3,187.50	\$1.30	\$3,315.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.23	TON	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$600.00	\$138.00	\$600.00	\$138.00	\$600.00	\$138.00
611	12" Conduit, Type B	10	FT.	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00
611	ODOT 2-2B Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
611	12" Core-Drilled w/ Boot	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
611	Monument Adjusted to Grade	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
611	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	3	EACH	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
632	Loop Detector Including Lead-In Cable	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00
644	Centerline, Double Solid	0.43	MI.	\$6,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,580.00
644	Edge Line	0.76	MI.	\$3,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,660.00
644	Lane Line	0.13	MI.	\$3,000.00	\$390.00	\$3,000.00	\$390.00	\$3,000.00	\$390.00	\$3,000.00	\$390.00
644	Stop Line	111	FT.	\$8.00	\$888.00	\$8.00	\$888.00	\$8.00	\$888.00	\$8.00	\$888.00
644	Transverse Line	280	FT.	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00
644	Crosswalk Line	270	FT.	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$540.00
644	Channelizing Line	255	FT.	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$510.00
644	Lane Arrows	3	EACH	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
644	Word on Pavement	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,510.00	\$6,510.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$162,933.00		\$214,169.00		\$207,242.60		\$219,770.60
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$464,344.00		\$566,998.50		\$579,448.40		\$639,502.05